

Southern California Edison
R.18-10-007 – SB 901

DATA REQUEST SET A b r a m s - S C E - 0 0 1

To: Abrams
Prepared by: Melvin Stark
Job Title: Principal Manager
Received Date: 3/5/2019

Response Date: 3/6/2019

Question 06: Please, provide the scheduled inspection date and actual inspection date from January, 2015 through December, 2018 for each part or component listed in 4, 5 and 6 above. Additionally, provide average rate of inspections for each part/component relative to original due date of inspection and manufacturer end-of-life date.

Response to Question 06:

SCE objects to the question because it is vague and ambiguous, overbroad, and because it is beyond the scope of the proceeding, which is scoped to examine SCE's 2019 Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP). Notwithstanding this objection, SCE responds as follows. Please see Section 4.2.1 of SCE's WMP for an overview of SCE's inspection programs, and Section 4.2.2 for more details regarding the distribution and transmission inspection programs. As described in Sections 4.2.2.1.1 and 4.2.2.1.2, SCE's overhead distribution system is detail-inspected every five years and patrolled annually. Additionally, as described in Section 4.2.2.2, SCE conducts annual routine patrols of the overhead transmission system, and performs detailed inspections every three years.